I hereby certify that this correspondence is being depo		tes Postal Service as first class mail in a	an envelope	
addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, Ry: Printed:	Margaret M. Hasson	Wes 5, 2002.		
Form PTQ-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	09-16-	Atty. Docket	.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office t. No.: PF-0623 US	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10222 ents and Trademarks: Plea		ents or copy thereof.	
Pfizer Limited Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Yes X No Yes O Name	2. Name and address of receiving Name: INCYTE GENOMIC Internal Address: Legal Depa Street Address: 3160 Porter I City: Palo Alto State: 0 ZIP: 94304	S, INC.	
Execution Date: August 20, 2002	e of Ivallic	Additional name(s) & address(es) attact	ned? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) Additional mumber of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: INCYTE GENOMICS, INC. Patent Department	B. Pa 6,100 umbers attached?	tent No.(s)	involved: 9.3	
3160 Porter Drive Palo Alto, California 94304 Attention: Legal Department	X			
Attention. Legal Department	DO NOT USE T	it Account Number: 09-0108		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. Diana Hamlet-Cox Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 33,302 3/2002 LINELLER 00000123 090108 6100037		is true and correct and any attached	Sept 2002 Date	
AA AA MU	otal number of pages co	mprising cover sheet, attachments and	document: Two (2)	
	ts to be recorded with rec Commissioner of Patent Box Assign Washington, D.	ments		

01

PATENT **REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0905**

PF-0623 US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, PFIZER LIMITED, having a place of business at: Ramsgate Road, Sandwich, Kent, CT13 9NJ, England, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto INCYTE GENOMICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 3160 Porter Drive, Palo Alto, California, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in the United States patent application entitled "HUMAN CYCLIC NUCLEOTIDE PDES", serial number 09/226,741 filed January 7, 1999, now issued Patent No. 6,100,037 on August 8, 2000, in and to all its inventions disclosed in said patent application, and in and to all applications filed for Letters Patent for any of said inventions in all countries of the world and in and to all patents grant on the foregoing application.

Executed this _____ day of August, 2002

PFIZER, INC.

		By: David J. Wood Title: Authorised A	od Attorney for Pfizer Inc.
State of)) 55.		
County of	,		
On this		in the year Notary Public, person personally known to m	ally appeared,
to the within ins	trument, and ack	e) to be the person wh	ose name is subscribed e/she executed the same
	rson, or the ent	eity upon behalf of whi EXECUTION Certified and Aathent In The Town O. Egiann In St	ch the person acted, icated
WITNESS my hand a	nd official seal	KENNUTH GREENWOO	Phosp Let?

06/08 '02 TUE 18:16 [TX/RX NO 9238] 2002

RECORDED: 09/10/2002 REEL: 013269 FRAME: 0906